## **Breaking News**

## A New Store hits Town

Hobby Lobby has officially been opened in Burnham, Pa. The privately held national retail chain store has taken the place of a 55,000 square foot building that formally held a Kmart. The new store is expected to bring 35 to 50 jobs to the community. Pay for part-time associates will be \$13 per hour and \$18.50 for full-time associates. Store hours are **Monday through Saturday 9 a.m. to 8 p.m.** Hobby Lobby stores are closed on Sundays.

Hobby Lobby is a popular craft and decor store that has over 900 locations in 47 states. They've got everything from tableware, decor, wedding supplies, holiday merchandise, to jewlery, and so much more. Founded by David Green, the business started as a little project for him and his wife in 1970. Two years later the first store opened in Oklahoma City. It is now the nation's largest privately owned craft store. They go by the slogan "Live a Creative Life!"

With a 4.6 star review, this new location is sure to excite locals! Whether you're looking to buy gifts or materials to do a little DIY project, Hobby Lobby is your one stop shop. For more information regarding the store, weekly deals and specials, online shopping or store locations, visit hobbyloby.com, follow on socials, or download the mobile app.

## Hear what the People are Saying!

Becky Arnoldo says "I absolutely love this store. I always come out of there with way more than I intended to leave with. Everything is just so cute and affordable!"

"Hobby Lobby is the bomb. My kiddos love going in there with me to buy crafts." said Jammie Hiddlestine.

"Mifflin County is booming with chatter about the new store. It has been such an upgrade for our community!" quoted by Josh Harper.

Live a Creative Life! --Hobby Lobby Slogan

News Hub